
    RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (SIDE 

LETTER) BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND 

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS, 

LOCAL 2180 REGARDING SQUADS 

 

 

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2018, the City Council approved a Memorandum of 

Understanding (Side Letter) between the City of Chula Vista and International Association of 

Fire Fighters, Local 2180 (IAFF), related to staffing, compensation and other terms and 

conditions of employment funded by Measure A, including SQUAD Premium Pay; and 

 

WHEREAS in March 2019, the City and IAFF engaged in informal discussions to amend 

the current MOU (Side Letter) regarding the SQUAD Premium Pay; and 

 

WHEREAS, an agreement (via an amendment to the MOU (First Amendment)) was 

subsequently reached to increase the SQUAD Premium Pay from 8.5% to 9% retroactive to 

February 1, 2019 to be consistent with how we compensate those in the Training Division. A 

copy of the First Amendment is on file with the City Clerk’s Office.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula 

Vista, that it hereby does approve the First Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding 

(Side Letter) between the City of Chula Vista and the International Association of Fire Fighters, 

Local 2180 (IAFF).   

 

 

 

Presented by      Approved as to form by 

 

 

 

              

Courtney Chase     Glen R. Googins 

Director of Human Resources     City Attorney 


